TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York		07/01/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon	
Street Address:	One Wall Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10286	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3083172	BNY SMARTSOURCE REDEFINING GLOBAL OUTSOURCING
Registration Number:	3090625	BNY SMARTSOURCE
Registration Number:	3117825	BNY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-4164

Email: fcolen@reedsmith.com
Correspondent Name: Frederick H. Colen
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488
Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-328 450000.20006 FHC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick H. Colen

TRADEMARK REEL: 004541 FRAME: 0403)P \$90,00 30831

900191938

Signature:	/Frederick H. Colen/	
Date:	05/16/2011	
Total Attachments: 6 source=BNY.into.BNYM.NYC.merger#page1.tif source=BNY.into.BNYM.NYC.merger#page2.tif source=BNY.into.BNYM.NYC.merger#page3.tif source=BNY.into.BNYM.NYC.merger#page4.tif source=BNY.into.BNYM.NYC.merger#page5.tif source=BNY.into.BNYM.NYC.merger#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004541 FRAME: 0404

I, DAVID S. FREDSALL, Deputy Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

THAT, the records in the Office of the Superintendent of Banks indicate that THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON is a corporation organized by Special Act of the New York State Legislature, Chapter 616 of the Laws of 1871, under the name "MUTUAL BENEFIT LIFE POLICY LOAN AND TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK"; and

THAT, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON is authorized to transact a trust and banking business in the State of New York and is operating under the supervision of this Department in accordance with Article III of the New York State Banking Law; and

THAT, there were subsequent changes of its corporate title to COMMERCIAL TRUST COMPANY in 1884 and to NEW YORK AND LONDON TRUST COMPANY in 1900. Chapter 356 of the Laws of 1904 placed NEW YORK AND LONDON TRUST COMPANY under the supervision of the Superintendent of Banks. On October 28; 1905 the name was changed to COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY; and

THAT, on June 5, 1912 the name was changed to COLUMBIA-KNICKERBOCKER TRUST COMPANY by merger of KNICKERBOCKER TRUST COMPANY into COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY; and

THAT, effective August 1, 1914, the name was changed from COLUMBIA-KNICKERBOCKER TRUST COMPANY to COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY by Order of Court, a certified copy of which was filed in the Office of the Superintendent of Banks on June 23, 1914; and

THAT, on February 7, 1923 the name was changed to IRVING BANK-COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY by merger of IRVING BANK, NEW YORK into COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY; and

THAT, on September 17, 1926 the name was changed to IRVING BANK AND TRUST COMPANY by merger of NATIONAL BUTCHERS & DROVERS BANK OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK into IRVING BANK-COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY; and

Page 1 of 6

THAT, on December 11, 1926 the name was changed to AMERICAN EXCHANGE IRVING TRUST COMPANY by merger of THE AMERICAN EXCHANGE-PACIFIC BANK into IRVING BANK AND TRUST COMPANY; and

THAT, the name was changed to IRVING TRUST COMPANY by a Certificate filed in the Office of the Superintendent of Banks on February 1, 1929; and

THAT, the name was changed from IRVING TRUST COMPANY to THE BANK OF NEW YORK on October 6, 1989, by absorbing THE BANK OF NEW YORK; and

THAT, the following amendments to its charter were filed in the Office of the Superintendent of Banks as of the dates specified:

Certificate Changing Name of NEW YORK AND LONDON TRUST COMPANY to COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY-filed October 31, 1905

Agreement of Merger of KNICKERBOCKER TRUST COMPANY into COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY under the name of COLUMBIA-KNICKERBOCKER TRUST COMPANY - filed June 5, 1912

Verified transcript of Proceedings to Increase Number of Directors - filed July 10, 1912

Supreme Court Order Directing Change of Name of COLUMBIA-KNICKERBOCKER TRUST COMPANY to COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY - filed June 23, 1914

Certificate of Increase of the Amount of Capital Stock - filed December 4, 1916

Certificate of Increase of the Amount of Capital Stock - filed January 30, 1923

Agreement of Merger of IRVING BANK, NEW YORK into COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY under the name of

Page 2 of 6

IRVING BANK-COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY - filed February 7, 1923

Certificate of Increase of the Amount of Capital Stock - filed September 17, 1926

Agreement of Merger of THE NATIONAL BUTCHERS & DROVERS BANK OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK into IRVING BANK-COLUMBIA TRUST COMPANY under the name of IRVING BANK AND TRUST COMPANY - filed September 17, 1926

Certificate of Increase of the Amount of Capital Stock - filed December 2, 1926

Agreement of Merger of THE AMERICAN EXCHANGE-PACIFIC BANK into IRVING BANK AND TRUST COMPANY under the name of AMERICAN EXCHANGE IRVING TRUST COMPANY - filed December 11, 1926

Certificate of Increase of the Amount of Capital Stock - filed June 15, 1928

Certificate of Increase of Number of Directors - filed January 9, 1929

Certificate of Change of Name of AMERICAN EXCHANGE IRVING TRUST COMPANY to IRVING TRUST COMPANY - filed February 1, 1929

Certificate of Increase of the Amount of Capital Stock, Reduction of Par Value of Shares and Increase of Number of Shares - filed April 17, 1929

Certificate of Decrease of Number of Directors - filed January 22, 1932

Certificate of Decrease of Number of Directors - filed January 17, 1934

Page 3 of 6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004541 FRAME: 0407

Certificate of Change of Provisions Relating to the Number of Directors - filed January 19, 1938

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to Increase Capital Stock - filed January 30, 1958

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to Increase Capital Stock - filed January 29, 1959

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to Increase Capital Stock - filed January 28, 1960

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to Increase Capital Stock - filed January 26, 1961

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to Increase Capital Stock - filed February 1, 1962

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to Increase Capital Stock - filed January 31, 1963

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to Increase Capital Stock - filed January 30, 1964

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to Increase Capital Stock - filed March 29, 1965

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to Increase Capital Stock - filed August 11, 1966

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to Increase Capital Stock - filed August 2, 1967

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to Increase Capital Stock - filed January 17, 1968

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to Increase Capital Stock - filed February 25, 1972

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to Increase Capital Stock - filed October 31, 1977

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate for a change in the number of Directors - filed September 17, 1979

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to Increase Capital Stock - filed December 28, 1979

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to Increase Capital Stock - filed June 3, 1981

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to Increase Capital Stock - filed December 22, 1982

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to Increase Capital Stock - filed March 4, 1988

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to Increase Capital Stock - filed April 21, 1988

Certificate of Effectiveness of (the merger and) change of name of IRVING TRUST COMPANY to THE BANK OF NEW YORK, when THE BANK OF NEW YORK merged into IRVING TRUST COMPANY - filed October 6, 1989

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to increase Capital Stock - filed December 30, 1991

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to increase Capital Stock - filed December 31, 1992

Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate to increase Capital Stock - filed November 20, 1996

Page 5 of 6

Certificate of Effectiveness providing for the merger of BNY MELLON INTERIM INSTITUTIONAL NATIONAL BANK, with and into THE BANK OF NEW YORK, under the name THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON – filed July 1, 2008

Certificate of Effectiveness providing for the mergers of MELLON SECURITIES TRUST COMPANY and THE DREYFUS TRUST COMPANY, with and into THE BANK OF NEW YORK, under the name THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON – filed July 1, 2008; and

THAT, no amendments to its Organization Certificate have been filed in the Office of the Superintendent of Banks except those set forth above; and

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, the principal office of which is located at One Wall Street, New York, New York, is a continuation of the entity and identity of "MUTUAL BENEFIT LIFE POLICY LOAN AND TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK," and has not been dissolved.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal of the Banking Department at the City of New York, this 1st day of July in the Year two thousand and eight.

Deputy Superintendent of Banks

Page 6 of 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 004541 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 05/16/2011